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Tuesday 6:30 pm Saratoga Strike Zone Lanes1-18

*#** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
USBC Certification: 660767 Lane Certification: 12042
President: Linda Ernst lernst3@nycap.rr.com
Vice President: Danielle Andreadakis viciouskit10@hotmail.com
Secretary: Jim Douglass jdougla2@nycap.rr.com Treasurer: Patsy Harris plbrackett@yahoo.com

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 10 10 Pocket Punchers 43% 16% 646 179 38229 29790 805 2185 1001 2773
2 15 15 Pocket Niners 40 20 692 133 38733 32091 809 2265 947 2732
3 6 6 Lucky Strikes 39% 20% 621 204 38023 28495 740 2012 959 2679
4 13 13 Ordinary Average Guys 37 23 640 185 37847 30602 855 2362 955 2755
5 12 12 Real Men Of Genious 35 25 733 92 35733 31665 900 2455 998 2749
6 17 17 The Hood 34 26 514 311 37714 23428 609 1725 940 2764
7 9 9 DA New Bears 33 27 777 48 38676 35292 951 2657 1011 2850
8 14 14 Sunshine Ballroom 33 27 643 182 37878 29532 765 2194 952 2770
9 4 4 All or Nothing 32 28 615 210 38349 28632 865 2110 1092 2791
10 5 5 Theres Always Next Week 31 29 601 224 37769 27512 730 2020 954 2692
11 3 3 The Alley Cats 30 30 625 200 37757 27602 758 2090 960 2675
12 16 16 The Marb Reds 28 32 572 253 32753 21581 687 1855 949 2620
13 8 8 Captain's Brew 27 33 593 232 37267 26701 704 1918 955 2671
14 1 1 Ten Pin Haters 26 34 681 144 37087 30688 794 2190 938 2637
15 7 7 Mixed-ups 22 38 610 215 36851 27113 700 2037 936 2652
16 2 2 Bare Bones 21 39 632 193 34458 26622 789 2191 958 2707
17 11 11 Blandy's 20 40 760 65 37344 34377 864 2476 941 2680

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes _ Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Pocket Punchers 830 813 815 2458 1 <> Lucky Strikes 888 926 777 2591 3
3-4 Pocket Niners 920 885 868 2673 4 <--> The Hood 817 809 817 2443 0
5-6 Sunshine Ballroom 856 850 775 2481 0 <--->  Ordinary Average Guy 928 926 901 2755 4
7-8 Real Men Of Genious 846 903 760 2509 3 <> All or Nothing 815 839 841 2495 1
9-10 DA New Bears 866 851 832 2549 3 <> Theres Always Next 801 811 860 2472 1
11-12  The Alley Cats 888 958 806 2652 3 <--->  The Marb Reds 801 817 830 2448 1
13-14  Captain's Brew 865 833 800 2498 1 <--->  Ten Pin Haters 809 850 852 2511 3
15-16  Blandy's 813 846 833 2492 1 <--->  Mixed-ups 834 837 855 2526 3
17-18  Bare Bones 923 770 840 2533 3 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments

1-2 34 56 7-8 910 1112 13-14 1516 17-18
Wk32 04/23  1- 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 No points Manually assigned
Wk33 04/30 1 56 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 Manual Assignments
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Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
958  The Alley Cats 2755  Ordinary Average Guys
928  Ordinary Average Guys 2673  Pocket Niners
926  Lucky Strikes 2652  The Alley Cats
923 Bare Bones 2591 Lucky Strikes
920  Pocket Niners 2549 DA New Bears
Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 804  Justin Jourdanais 266 Charlie Hilsman Jr
684 David Sherman 240 Frank Mazza
652 Norm Collins 236  John Elliott
640 Eric Lenge 234  James Scranton
630  Cliff Miller Jr 232 Robert Brooks
623 Mike Jourdanais 225 Boyd French
623 Greg Czarnecki 223  John Lambert
615 Kevin Hollner 221 Al LeCours
595 Sean Belfry 219 Dillon Brooks
590 Alex Burt 214  Colin Paige
582  Stanley Durie
Women 637 Danielle Andreadakis 225 Lauren Welch
539 Debbie Miller 213 Lisa Hollner
493 Deb Stewart 174  Larrin Hayes
474  Becky Lee 164 Linda Ernst
447  Diana Northrup 163 Patsy Harris
439  Stephanie Scotti 163  Kylie Brennan
389 Janice French 138 Lillian Miles
339  Ann Schnell 131 Jacqui Coburn
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
Men 223-144=79  John Lambert 804-615=189 Justin Jourdanais
266 - 192=74  Charlie Hilsman Jr 692-576=116 Charlie Hilsman Jr
234-161=73 James Scranton 586 -483=103 James Scranton
269 -205=64  Justin Jourdanais 524 -432=92  John Lambert
221-161=60 Al LeCours 623 - 546=77 Mike Jourdanais
Women 213-149=64 Lisa Hollner 632 -552=80 Lauren Welch
245-197=48 Danielle Andreadakis 520-447=73 Lisa Hollner
203 -156=47 Deb Stewart 474 - 420=54  Becky Lee
225-184=41  Lauren Welch 444 -393=51 Patsy Harris
163-129=34 Kylie Brennan 637 -591=46 Danielle Andreadakis

4/20/2024 10:03 am Page 2 of 8 BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Jim Douglass



4/23/2024 Week 32 of 33

Tuesday Night Mixed Handicappers

Page 3

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Game

All or Nothing
DA New Bears

Pocket Punchers

Real Men Of Genious

The Alley Cats

Team Handicap Series

2850 DA New Bears
2791  All or Nothing
2773  Pocket Punchers
2770  Sunshine Ballroom

2764  The Hood

Scratch Series

823 Eric Lenge

773 Norm Collins

757 David Sherman
726  Kevin Hollner

692 Charlie Hilsman Jr
678 Ken Garcia

673 Robert Brooks

667 Stanley Durie

653  William Lamore
618 Mike Burdick

711 Danielle Andreadakis
633 Debbie Miller

566 Karah Lenge

542  Lisa Hollner

537 Larrin Hayes

497  Linda Ernst

482  Janice French

447  Kylie Brennan

372 Ann Schnell

Season Game Over Average

Game - Avg=Difference

1092
1011
1001
998
960
Men
Women
Men
Women
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Scratch Game

300 Cliff Miller Jr
288 Bernie McCall Jr
286  Greg Czarnecki
279  Sean Belfry

279  Cliff Miller Sr
279 Frank Mazza
279  Scott Coburn
278 Boyd French
268 Ron Harris

268 Colin Paige

258 John Elliott

258 Alex Burt

258 Dillon Brooks
257 Jim Douglass
257 Nate Brooks
244  Mike Jourdanais
243  Ron Rhodes

248 Lauren Welch
246  Stephanie Scotti
222 Deb Stewart
216 Patsy Harris

201 Diana Northrup
192 Becky Lee

184  Jacqui Coburn
152 Lillian Miles

129 LisaMarie Clark

Season Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

288-177=111 Bernie McCall Jr
268 -164=104 Ron Harris
257-160=97 Jim Douglass
300-205=95 ClIiff Miller Jr
257 -164=93 Nate Brooks
279-188=91 Frank Mazza
278-190=88 Boyd French
278-190=88 Charlie Hilsman Jr
258 -170=88 Dillon Brooks
277 -189=88  Scott Coburn
216-128=88 Patsy Harris
246 -160=86 Stephanie Scotti
269 -195=74 Danielle Andreadakis
244 -172=72  Lauren Welch
244 -174=70 Debbie Miller
184-115=69  Jacqui Coburn
222-155=67 Deb Stewart
208-142=66 Karah Lenge
213-149=64 Lisa Hollner
209 -149=60 Larrin Hayes

707 -519=188  Cliff Miller Sr
823-642=181 Eric Lenge
599 -426=173 Ron Ellsworth
692-531=161 Bernie McCall Jr
653-492=161 Nate Brooks
721-564=157 Frank Mazza
773 -618=155 Norm Collins
651-501=150 Alex Burt
667 - 525=142  Colin Paige
709 -567=142  Scott Coburn
566 -426=140 Karah Lenge
633-501=132 Debbie Miller
665-537=128 Lauren Welch
711-585=126 Danielle Andreadakis
482 -366=116 Janice French
536-423=113 Larrin Hayes
540-435=105 Lisa Hollner
488 - 384=104 Patsy Harris
570-471=99 Stephanie Scotti
485-393=92 Becky Lee
557-465=92 Deb Stewart
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Individual High Averages

Men 217.75
217.39
212.71
207.47
207.43
202.06
200.10
199.72
196.31
196.01
194.06
192.08
191.94
189.52
186.56
185.92
185.46
184.71
184.42
184.31
183.56
180.25
174.31
170.33
169.54
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David Sherman Women
Eric Lenge

Norm Collins
Cliff Miller Jr
Kevin Hollner
Greg Czarnecki
Scott Coburn
Sean Belfry
Frank Mazza
Cliff Miller Sr
Charlie Hilsman Jr
Boyd French
Robert Brooks
William Lamore
John Elliott
Mike Burdick
Stanley Durie
Ken Garcia
Colin Paige
Mike Jourdanais
Alex Burt

Bernie McCall Jr
Dillon Brooks
Jim Douglass
Ron Rhodes

197.80
185.10
173.54
161.79
157.19
150.59
149.89
147.69
144.83
142.22
140.99
131.65
129.67
128.80
123.42
116.12
104.44

87.25

Danielle Andreadakis
Lauren Welch
Debbie Miller
Stephanie Scotti
Deb Stewart
Larrin Hayes
Lisa Hollner
Diana Northrup
Karah Lenge
Linda Ernst
Becky Lee
Patsy Harris
Kylie Brennan
Janice French
Jacqui Coburn
Lillian Miles
Ann Schnell
LisaMarie Clark
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Most Improved Average

Men 143 to 180.25 = +37.25 Bernie McCall Jr Women 86 to 104.44 = +18.44 Ann Schnell
166 to  194.06 = +28.06 Charlie Hilsman Jr 167 to 18510 = +18.10 Lauren Welch
161 to  184.31 = +23.31 Mike Jourdanais 180 to  197.80 = +17.80 Danielle Andreadakis
139 to 157.19 = +18.19 Homer Nathan 106 to 123.42 = +17.42 Jacqui Coburn
167 to 183.56 = +16.56 Alex Burt 119 to 128.80 = +9.80 Janice French
170 to 184.71 = +14.71 Ken Garcia 78 to 8725 = +9.25 LisaMarie Clark
126 to  139.67 = +13.67 Mike Miller 124 to  129.67 = +5.67 Kylie Brennan
172 to 18442 = +12.42 Colin Paige 111 to 11612 = +5.12 Lillian Miles
180 to 19208 = +12.08 Boyd French 157 to 16179 = +4.79 Stephanie Scotti
177 to 186.56 = +9.56 John Elliott 146 to 149.89 = +3.89 LisaHollner
158 to  166.64 = +8.64 Nate Brooks 139 to 14222 = +322 LindaErnst
209 to 21739 = +8.39 FEricLenge 131 to 131.65 = +0.65 Patsy Harris
178 1o 18546 = +7.46 Stanley Durie 148 to 14769 = -0.31 Diana Northrup
142 1o 148.33 = +6.33 Tony Hilferty Jr 153 to 150.59 = -2.41 Larrin Hayes
108 to 11430 = +6.30 Alex Vandenberg 176 to 17354 = -2.46 Debbie Miller
157 to 16244 = +5.44 James Scranton 161 to 15719 = -3.81 Deb Stewart
213 to  217.75 = +4.75 David Sherman 145 to 14099 = -4.01 BeckyLlee
203 to 20743 = +4.43 Kevin Hollner 152 to 14483 = -7.17 KarahLenge

192 1o 196.01 = +4.01 CIliff Miller Sr
171 to 17431 = +3.31 Dillon Brooks
168 to 17033 = +2.33 JimDouglass
117 to 11836 = +1.36 Frank Cimmino
126 to 126.86 = +0.86 Jim Albert
158 to 158.85 = +0.85 Terrance Folts
189 to 189.52 = +0.52 William Lamore
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Team Rosters

1-Ten Pin Haters Lane 1 HDCP=144 Avg=681 2 - Bare Bones Lane 2 HDCP=193 Avg=632

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
Becky Lee 11843 84 140 Jim Albert 10910 86 126
Stephanie M. Scotti 11325 70 161 Larrin E. Hayes 12198 81 150
Debbie Miller 16139 93 173 Lisa M. Hollner 13040 87 149
Cliff Miller Jr 16805 81 207 Kevin M. Hollner 18461 89 207
3 - The Alley Cats Lane 3 HDCP=200 Avg=625 4 - All or Nothing Lane 4 HDCP=210 Avg=615

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
VACANT 0 0 150 Janice French 11206 87 128
Lillian Miles 4877 42 116 Patsy L. Harris 12243 93 131
James E. Scranton 13645 84 162 Ron Harris 14274 87 164
Danielle Andreadakis 18395 93 197 Boyd S. French 17863 93 192
5 - Theres Always Next Week Lane 5 HDCP=224 Avg=601 6 - Lucky Strikes Lane 6 HDCP=204 Avg=621

Name Pins_Gms Avg Name Pins_Gms Avg
Chad Vanacore 11734 81 144 Adam M. Sack 10975 87 126
Jeremy N. Baird 9009 81 111 Bob Locke Jr 13081 84 155
Diana F. Northrup 13735 93 147 Deb Stewart 11789 75 157
Sean D. Belfry 15578 78 199 Alex Burt 17071 93 183
7 - Mixed-ups Lane 7 HDCP=215 Avg=610 8 - Captain's Brew Lane 8 HDCP=232 Avg=593

Name Pins_Gms Avg Name Pins_Gms Avg
Mike Miller 6285 45 139 Tony Mannarino 8293 69 120
Michael A. Palmo 9129 63 144 Al LeCours 12129 75 161
Joe Natalie 12199 93 131 Jim Douglass 14308 84 170
Cliff Miller Sr 16465 84 196 Linda J. Ernst 13226 93 142
9 - DA New Bears Lane 9 HDCP=48 Avg=777 10 - Pocket Punchers Lane 10 HDCP=179 Avg=646

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
Mike Jourdanais 7188 39 184 Frank A. Cimmino 9587 81 118
Mike Burdick 7251 39 185 Karah L. Lenge 11731 81 144
Frank P. Mazza 14723 75 196 Eric C. Lenge 16522 76 217
Norm Collins 18506 87 212 Tom Weber 14903 89 167
11 - Blandy's Lane 11 HDCP=65 Avg=760 12 - Real Men Of Genious Lane 12 HDCP=92 Avg=733

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
Ron Rhodes 10681 63 169 Nate D. Brooks 13998 84 166
William A. Lamore 15351 81 189 Dillon Brooks 14642 84 174
Stanley R. Durie 16135 87 185 Robert W. Brooks 15547 81 191
David P. Sherman 17638 81 217 Greg Czarnecki 16973 84 202
13 - Ordinary Average Guys Lane 13 HDCP=185 Avg=640 14 - Sunshine Ballroom Lane 14 HDCP=182 Avg=643

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
Terrance L. Folts 12867 81 158 Ron Ellsworth 14390 93 154
John P. Lambert 9216 63 146 Homer Nathan 14147 90 157
VACANT 0 0 150 Tony Hilferty Jr 2670 18 148
John E. Elliott 16790 90 186 Ken Garcia 15700 85 184
15 - Pocket Niners Lane 15 HDCP=133 Avg=692 16 - The Marb Reds Lane 16 HDCP=253 Avg=572

Name Pins Gms Avg Name Pins Gms Avg
Kylie N. Brennan 12059 93 129 VACANT 0 0 150
Colin L. Paige 17151 93 184 Alex J. Vandenberg 3772 33 114
Lauren E. Welch 16474 89 185 Mark S. Pelersi Jr 8862 69 128
Charlie Hilsman Jr 13390 69 194 Bernie McCall Jr 13519 75 180
17 - The Hood Lane 17 HDCP=311 Avg=514 18 - BYE Lane 18 HDCP=0 Avg=0

Name Pins _Gms Avg Name Pins_Gms Avg
Jacqui M. Coburn 8886 72 123

Ann L. Schnell 8460 81 104

LisaMarie Clark 7591 87 87

Scott P. Coburn 16808 84 200
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Temporary Substitutes
True Book High High HDCP  HDCP
ID # Name Phone Avg HDCP Pins Gms Average Avg Game Sers _Game Sers
153 , Matt 187 0 2249 12 187.42  ___ 237 631 237 631
22 Andreadakis, Tom bk131 0 328 3 109.33 131 126 328 126 328
54 Belfry, Will 195 0 1755 9 195.00 214 235 667 235 667
148 Burns, Cynthia 82 0 247 3 8233 ___ 95 247 95 247
132 Gorham Jr, Frank C. 189 0 8511 45 189.13 183 257 702 257 702
101 Hayes, Larry T. bk217 0 615 3 205.00 217 233 615 233 615
5 Hodgson, Lisa 76 0 456 6 76.00 I 119 247 119 247
15 Jourdanais, Justin M. 209 0 11286 54 209.00 201 269 804 269 804
133 King, Justin T. 131 0 8653 66 131.11 . 203 482 203 482
80 Marx, Fred 182 0 8413 46 182.89 182 232 632 232 632
122 Matan, Michelle L. 117 0 3774 32 11794 ___ 164 443 164 443
30 McNeil, Joley 91 0 273 3 91.00 I 109 273 109 273
47 Messina, Dick 135 0 4483 33 135.85 156 194 518 194 518
120 Parker, Rachelle M. 115 0 1732 15 115.47 o 137 376 137 376
60 Puccio, George 78 0 708 9 78.67  ___ 111 250 106 250
154 Santana, Chris 167 0 1005 6 167.50  ___ 192 514 192 514
113 Schelmbauer, John 156 0 9409 60 156.82 161 203 582 203 582
146 Senecal, Brandon M. bk205 0 1168 6 194.67 205 239 590 239 590
89 Stiles, Orpha L. 123 0 1110 9 123.33 120 150 395 150 395
156 Tetreault, Joley 107 0 322 3 107.33 116 322 116 322
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League Average Week-by-Week
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